

## RESOLUTION No.\_\_\_\_

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING TEMPORARY ADJUSTMENTS AND FLEXIBILITIES FOR CALWORKS REQUIREMENTS DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC TO THE GENERAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM MANUAL

WHEREAS, per Resolution 17-541, the Board of Supervisors approved the current version of the General Assistance Program Manual; and

WHEREAS, the revised General Assistance Program Manual brings the General Assistance program in alignment with the current state and federal indigent assistance programs such as CalWORKs, CalFresh and Medi-Cal during the COVID-19 Pandemic; and

WHEREAS, the General Assistance Program Manual shall revert to the previously adopted Manual when program flexibilities cease; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, approves the revised General Assistance Program Manual which brings the General Assistance Program in alignment with current state and federal indigent assistance programs such as CalWORKs, CalFresh and Medi-Cal.